
03/08/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 2:28 PM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET

02/28/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

      YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 94,612.88 
Cash - Reserves 78,057.04 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ASSETS 172,669.92 

–––––––––

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

General Reserves 78,043.77 
Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income 13.27 
Retained Earnings 64,357.53 
Current Earnings/Loss 30,255.35 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 172,669.92 

–––––––––
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 2:28 PM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

02/28/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

INCOME

General Assessments 943.95 34,297 (33,353.05) 72,549.30 68,594 3,955.30 411,562 
Late Fee Income 0.00 0 0.00 8.99 0 8.99 0 
Interest Income - Operating 1.38 0 1.38 1.38 0 1.38 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL INCOME 945.33 34,297 (33,351.67) 72,559.67 68,594 3,965.67 411,562 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 945.33 34,297 (33,351.67) 72,559.67 68,594 3,965.67 411,562 

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Building Repairs 0.00 350 350.00 0.00 700 700.00 4,200 
Electricity 0.00 375 375.00 0.00 750 750.00 4,500 
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 125 125.00 0.00 250 250.00 1,500 
Irrigation System 0.00 100 100.00 0.00 200 200.00 1,200 
Landscape Contract 1,140.00 1,140 0.00 1,140.00 2,280 1,140.00 13,680 
Landscape Supplies 0.00 125 125.00 226.19 250 23.81 1,500 
Ground Maintenance 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 12,000 
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 0.00 14 14.00 2,784.45 28 (2,756.45) 168 
Pest Control 0.00 60 60.00 0.00 120 120.00 720 
Pool Repairs 0.00 1,200 1,200.00 0.00 2,400 2,400.00 14,400 
Pool Contract 0.00 1,500 1,500.00 94.09 3,000 2,905.91 18,000 
On-Site Maintenance Manager 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 0.00 4,000 4,000.00 24,000 
Trash Removal 0.00 2,500 2,500.00 11,359.34 5,000 (6,359.34) 30,000 
Water / Sewer 8,572.44 3,600 (4,972.44) 8,572.44 8,600 27.56 99,954 
WWTP Waste Water Treatment Plant 3,064.00 11,019 7,955.00 15,452.95 22,038 6,585.05 132,230 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 12,776.44 25,108 12,331.56 39,629.46 51,616 11,986.54 358,052 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Insurance Expense 0.00 2,472 2,472.00 0.00 4,944 4,944.00 29,660 
Late Fees to Mgt. Co. 0.00 0 0.00 4.50 0 (4.50) 0 
Legal Expense 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 6,000 
Management Fees 850.00 850 0.00 1,700.00 1,700 0.00 10,200 
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 2,500 
Misc. Administrative Expense 20.00 0 (20.00) 60.00 0 (60.00) 0 
Office Supplies Expense 9.18 50 40.82 28.03 100 71.97 600 
Postage 5.50 10 4.50 18.70 20 1.30 120 
Taxes 0.00 29 29.00 0.00 58 58.00 350 
Website Expense 44.98 145 100.02 89.96 290 200.04 1,740 
Telephone/Cable 67.71 70 2.29 149.32 140 (9.32) 840 
Internet Expense 128.79 125 (3.79) 624.35 250 (374.35) 1,500 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,126.16 4,251 3,124.84 2,674.86 8,502 5,827.14 53,510 

     TOTAL EXPENSES 13,902.60 29,359 15,456.40 42,304.32 60,118 17,813.68 411,562 

NET INCOME/(LOSS) (12,957.27) 4,938 (17,895.27) 30,255.35 8,476 21,779.35 0 
––––––––– –––––– ––––––––– –––––––– –––––– –––––––– –––––––



03/08/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 2:28 PM GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

02/28/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

RESERVES FUNDING

CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED:
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc. 13.27 0 13.27 13.27 0 13.27 0 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING 13.27 0 13.27 13.27 0 13.27 0 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯

     SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD 13.27 0 13.27 13.27 0 13.27 0 
––––– –– ––––– ––––– –– ––––– ––



03/08/2022  2:28 PM AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 02/01/22 to 02/28/22
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount

Account: 4039 Landscape Contract
01330310 ZP2675 Abraham Contreras 02/16/2022       1,140.00 JANUARY 707 100035 02/16/2022 1,140.00

Account: 4090 Water / Sewer
01328625 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 02/08/2022         111.22 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100031 02/08/2022 111.22
01328626 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 02/08/2022          86.47 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100031 02/08/2022 86.47
01328627 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 02/08/2022       8,033.67 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100031 02/08/2022 8,033.67
01329192 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 02/10/2022         341.08 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100033 02/10/2022 341.08

Account: 4090-WWTP WWTP
01328624 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 02/08/2022         152.00 chemicals 707 100030 02/08/2022 152.00
01331997 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 02/25/2022         152.00 Chemicals 707 100037 02/25/2022 152.00
01331998 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 02/25/2022       2,760.00 monthly pump 707 100038 02/25/2022 2,760.00

Account: 4112 Management Fees
01326621 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 02/01/2022         850.00 FEB MGMT FEES 707 070008 02/07/2022 850.00

Account: 4114 Misc. Admin. Exp.
01332097 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 02/25/2022          20.00 ADMIN 707 070009 02/28/2022 20.00

Account: 4115 Office Supplies Exp.
01332097 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 02/25/2022           9.18 SUPPLIES 707 070009 02/28/2022 9.18

Account: 4116 Postage
01332097 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 02/25/2022           5.50 POSTAGE 707 070009 02/28/2022 5.50

Account: 4125 Website Expense
01331996 ZP2482 Cape Fear Design 02/25/2022          44.98 monthly website 707 100036 02/25/2022 44.98

Account: 4126 Telephone/Cable
01330309 ZP0251 Century Link 02/16/2022          67.71 307675095 707 100034 02/16/2022 67.71

Account: 4130 Internet Expense
01329007 ZP2729 Spectrum 02/09/2022         128.79 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100032 02/09/2022 128.79

Totals:      13,902.60 13,902.60
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